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October Events
No School Staff at LEA Convocation
Wreath sale start
Bible Study
Quilting
Ladies Aid
Hall Rented-Miller
Seventeenth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service
Sunday School for all
Matins
NWEA Testing
Pastor at Conference
School Board Meeting
Matins
NWEA Testing
Pastor at Conference
Divine Service
NWEA Testing
Bible Study
Matins
NWEA Testing
Quilting
Matins
NWEA Testing
No Bussing
Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service
Sunday Scholl for all
Matins
NWEA Testing
No Bussing
Jr. Catechesis
Elders Board Meeting
Matins
K Dental Screening
Pastor at Circuit Meeting All Day
Field trip 3-8
NWEA
Church Council Meeting
Divine Service
School Picture Day
NWEA Testing
Bible Study
Matins
NWEA Testing
Quilting
Matins
NWEA Testing
St. Peter Lutheran School Fall Festival
Hall Rented Bailey
Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service
Sunday School for all
Matins
Jr. Catechesis
Matins
PTL
4-H
Divine Service
Bible Study
Matins
Quilting
Matins
Reformation Day (Observed) Divine Service
Sunday School for all
Children sing at Divine Service
Mites Sunday
Voters Meeting
Matins
Jr. Catechesis
Matins
Wreath Orders Due
Divine Service
Bible Study
Matins
Quilting
Matins

6pm
9am
Noon

9:30am
Ilam
8:35am

6:30pm
8:35am

8:35am

6pm
8:35am

9am
8:35am

9:30am
1lam
8:35am

4-5:50pm
6pm
8:35am

10am

6:30pm
8:35am

6pm
8:35am

9am
8:35am

5:30-7:00pm

9:35am
11am
8:35am
4-5:30pm
8:35am
6:30pm
Tpm
8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
8:35am
9:30am
1lam

Noon
8:35am
4-5:30pm

8:35am

8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
8:35am

October Birthdays

2 Chad Foster

7 Debbie Besemer
Amy Martens

8 Linda Chant

Nicole Foster
11 Pat Martens
13 Carleen Eaton
14 Linley Bayer
16 Jim Camburn
17 Chris Gallo
21 Til Gallo
Kaitlyn Longoria
25 Sandy Lenneman
26 Frejda Gallo
28 Linda Davis
Christopher Robbins
29 Eric Hathcox
30 Earlene Schaub
31 Shirley Edwards

October Anniversaries

1 Bob & Becky Watson
5 William & Paige Hicks
7 Matt & Michelle
VanBeelen
11 Dan & Debbie Besemer
18 William & Barbara
DeGrandchamp
21 Steve & Mandy Miller




